2l vING

Kitchen Cart

Product No. 068-1303-4
Model No. 1511266

Assembly Instructions

Toll-free: 1-877-483-6759

IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product.
Keep this manual for future reference.



When it comes to products for your home, it's essential they stand up to the realities of everyday family life.
Designed with your family in mind, For Living™ products combine timeless style and family-friendly features.
Now you can focus on what's important—creating lasting memories with your family.

Made in China

Imported for Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8



Table of Contents 3
Important Safety Instructions 3
Parts List 4-5
Assembly 6-16
Cleaning and Maintenance 17
Technical Data 17
Warranty 18

Warning! To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions before
assembling and using this product.

This product is intended for indoor use.

The product should be placed on flat, horizontal ground.
Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only.

Plastic bags can be dangerous. To avoid danger of suffocation keep all bags away from babies and children.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE, AND READ CAREFULLY

Table of Contents

n
c
®)
=
O
>
| -
)
(%)
=
>
]
(4]
Y
(4]
0p)
o
C
@®©
o
| -
@)
o




Product No. 068-1303-4 Model No. 1511266

| Divider panel - 1

Right drawer side - 1
| Drawer back - 1 /

| Bottom - 1

Drawer strip - 1
Back rail - 1

Left side frame - 1

Drawer bottom support - 1
Drawer face - 1

Drawer bottom - 1

Parts List

v h » Door panel - 1 é
Right side frame - 1 %
Lower back panel - 1 i : Left adjustable shelf - 1 ;

Top - 1 \/ | Right adjustable shelf - 2 ;;

Upper back panel - 1 %

Left drawer side - 1




=
=
8
N

Wood dowel 7.8 x 30 mm - 12 é

B G V’(i%("@ !
Glue - 1 Screw 5 x 20 mm - 16 €

'( (’“(“\

Screw 5 x50 mm - 4 Towel bar - 1

Magnet - 1

‘)

Bolt M4 x 22 mm - 2

_ ‘\\@3\' T )
& v B &

Screw 3 x 16 mm - 2

L Parts List

Cam bolt (large) - 8

o)

ail track (left) - 1

Screw 3.5 x 12 mm - 22

%
>
0:0

@
=
w
o
>
w
o
3
3
ol

S
A o
Rail track (right) - 1 % Cam bolt (small) - 3
Y &
=] =
Cam (large) - 8 = Cam (small) - 3 Z
Hex wrench - 1 N Handle - 2 /
\\\\\\\\\\\
olt M6 x 60 mm - 4 @ Bolt M4 x 20 mm - 4

:0:0

Metal washer - 4

B

Crosshead nut - 4

o

Locking wheel - 2




Assembly

Product No. 068-1303-4 Model No. 1511266

* Read each section carefully before starting. It is very important that each step is performed in the correct order.
If these steps are not followed in sequence, assembly difficulties will occur.

+ Make sure all parts are included. Most board parts are labelled or stamped on the raw edge.
« Work in a spacious area, preferably on a carpet, near the place the unit will be located.
* Do not use power tools to assemble your furniture. Power tools may strip or damage the parts.

HELPFUL HINTS

* |dentify, sort and count the parts before beginning assembly.

+ Compression dowels should be tapped in with a rubber mallet.

+ Slides have a lip on the right side only.

* Back panels provide stability and support. Unit may collapse without the back panel installed.

These illustrations show how the cam fastening system works.

Important Note:
- +/- on the cam should be positioned

s shown.
. [?o not overtighten the cam bolt.

Needed for assembly:

O
Rubber mallet Scissors Star-head Flat-head 2 people
screwdriver screwdriver




LI

Step 1
Requires 1,A, B

RN

Step 2

ING

7

L Assembly



Step 3
Requires 3,A,B,D, E

B M)

L Assembly

Step 4
Requires 4, A, B

0, 0y

&



Step 5

Step 6

Requires 5,A, B, F, G, H

0

L

ING'

9

L Assembly



10

L Assembly

0 0. 068 03-4 oae 0

Step 7
Requires 6, A, B, F, H, |

0%

Step 8
Requires 1,5,6,7,J,K, L, M, N

GJ

¢)

SN2
0z 05




LIVING

Step 9
Requires 0, P, Q

Step 10

Requires 8, F

L Assembly



12 Proa 0. 068-1303-4 Nodel No

Step 11
Requires 8,9,J, R, S

Og 070«

L Assembly

Step 12 @\

Requires 10, B, G, H, U

L= Jom ‘é\P O

: < ' %
S
S \ e
iV =)
v i S
| | S

7 \/




HltvinG

Step 13
Requires 11,B,H, I, U

Step 14 %m

Requires 10, 11,12, 13, W

13

L Assembly



14

Step 15

Requires 14, X

ﬁ‘

C) S )/ S6yal

C)SI))))S

Alquiassy )

A\

Step 16

Requires 14,15,Y,Z, a

Qe

T




Step 17
Require 14

Step 18
Requires 16, H,V,Z, a, e, g

H) ‘ ‘Q/‘a v ‘9

(iv

VING

L Assembly



16

o %s\@“" ‘

Step 19
Require 16, H

Step 20

Alquiassy

T

Requires 17,18
(O
=




L

L

for_

\"

ING

+ Clean the product with your choice of furniture polish and a soft cloth. DO NOT USE harsh chemicals or abrasive

cleaners.

* Move your new furniture carefully. Two people are needed to lift and carry the unit to its new location.

* Never push or drag your furniture (especially on a carpet).

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Product weight

73.5x 44 x90.5 cm

28 15/16 x 17 5/16 x 35 5/8”

24.66 kg
541b 6 oz

Cleaning and Maintenance

@©
o
©
()]
©
e
c
L
8
l_




Product No. 068-1303-4 Model No. 1511266

This For Living™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and materials.
Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within the stated warranty period,

when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against wear
or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

Warranty



ZlvING:

Chariot de cuisine

No darticle 068-1303-4
No de modele 1511266

I@\

Instructions d'assemblage

Sans frais: 1 877 483-6759

IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire attentivement le présent guide avant de commencer I'assemblage
de cet article. Conservez ce guide a titre de référence.



Quand il s'agit d'articles pour votre foyer, il est essentiel qu'ils soient a la hauteur des réalités de la vie
familiale. Congus pour votre quotidien, les articles For Living™® combinent un style intemporel et des
caractéristiques fonctionnelles pour la famille. Vous pouvez donc vous concentrer sur ce qui importe

vraiment et vivre des moments inoubliables en famille.

Fabriqué en Chine

Importé pour Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada MA4S 2B8



wn
Table des matiéres 3 %
Consignes de sécurité importantes 3 'EU
Liste des piéces 4-5 -

wn
Assemblage 6-16 %
Nettoyage et entretien 17 o
Caractéristiques techniques 17 E
Garantie 18

Avertissement! Pour réduire le risque de blessures graves, lisez les consignes
de sécurité suivantes avant d’assembler et d’utiliser ce meuble.

Cet article est exclusivement congu pour un usage intérieur.

Placez cet article et assemblez-le sur un sol horizontal plat.
Tout assemblage ou entretien du produit doit étre effectué uniquement par des adultes.

* Les sacs en plastique peuvent étre dangereux. Tenez le sac en plastique loin des
bébés et des enfants pour prévenir les risques de suffocation.

(%))
()
+—
c
@©
ju
o
o
N
—
=
)
(&)
O
(2}
(&)
©
(%)
(0]
C
o0
(%)
c
o
&)

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ CE GUIDE A TITRE DE REFERENCE ET LISEZ-LE ATTENTIVEMENT



No d’article 068-1303-4 No de modeéle 1511266

Coté droit du tiroir — 1
| Arriére du tiroir — 1 /

| Panneau supérieur — 1

| Bas—1

Bande supérieure — 1

Liste des pieces

Support pour bas de tiroir — 1 /
Avant du tiroir — 1

Tiroir du bas —1 ::

Rail arriére — 1

, . Panneau supérieur — 1 é
Cadre latéral droit — 1

N ‘ ;
Panneau inférieur arriére — 1 i : Tablette réglable gauche — 1 ;
Haut — 1 / | Tablette réglable dro@

/

Panneau supérieur arriere — 1 %
Coté gauche du tiroir — 1




Goujon en bois de 7,8 x 30 mm — 12

Colle -1

[l fvinG:

Roue -2 @

=

Visde5x20 mm - 16

Vis de 5 x50 mm — 4

Aimant -1

Visde3x 16 mm -2

Boulon a came (gros) — 8

Barre coulissante — 1 N%

Boulon M4 x 22 mm -2 @

:

Support pour tablette — 12

(@

Goujon en bois de 5,8 x 30 mm N

Rail (gauche) — 1

Visde 3,5 x 12 mm — 22

Rail (droit) — 1

:0:0:0

Came (gros)—8

Plague de métal — 1

|

Visde 3,8x35mm-5

W
\ | Ve
Boulon a came (petit) — 3 ¥
®
Came (petit) — 3 Z

Cl

=

é hexagonale — 1

Poignée — 2

Boulons M6 x 60 mm — 4

:0:0

Rondelle métallique — 4

gulon M4 x 20 mm -4 W
P &2
Charniére —2

0

Ecrou cruciforme — 4

Roue verrouillable —2

o

&

\@@"
Visde3x 10 mm -2

L Liste des pieces



No d'article 068-1303-4 No de modele 1511266

* Lisez chaque section attentivement avant de commencer. Il est trés important que chaque étape soit effectuée
dans le bon ordre. Si ces étapes ne sont pas suivies dans I'ordre, des difficultés d’assemblage se produiront.

* Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces sont présentes. La plupart des pieces de panneau sont étiquetées ou
estampées sur le bord brut.

+ Travaillez dans un espace spacieux, de préférence sur un tapis, prés de I'endroit ou I'appareil sera situé.
+ N'utilisez pas d’outils électriques pour assembler votre meuble. Les outils électriques pourraient endommager les piéces.

CONSEILS UTILES

* Repérez, triez et comptez les pieces avant de commencer I'assemblage.

* Les goujons de compression doivent étre insérés avec un maillet en caoutchouc.

* Les glissieres ont une lévre sur le c6té droit uniquement.

* Les panneaux arriere assurent la stabilité et le soutien. L’appareil peut s’affaisser sans le panneau arriére installé.

Assemblage

Ces illustrations montrent comment le systéme de fixation a came fonctionne.

Remarque importante :

- +/- sur la came devrait étre position-
né comme illustré.

- Ne pas trop serrer le boulon a came.

Needed for assembly:

O
Maillet en Ciseaux  Tournevis cruciforme ~ Tournevis a lame plate 2 personnes
caoutchouc




Etape 1
Nécessite les pieces 1, AetB

0%

LIVING"

9‘

7

L Assemblage



Etape 3
Nécessite les pieces 3, A, B, D etE

B M)

L Assemblage

Etape 4
Nécessite les pieces 4, AetB

‘O% G\

&



Etape 5
Nécessite les pieces 1,3,4 et C

Etape 6
Nécessite les pieces 5, A, B, F, G etH

6. 6=

L

ING

L Assemblage



10

L Assemblage

0 438 e (063 )3-4 0 de modele b0

Etape 7
Nécessite les pieces 6, A, B, F, Het |

0%

Etape 8
Nécessite les pieces 1,5,6,7,J,K, L, MetN

$
< c 4

SN2
05 0 =

¢)




LIVING

Etape 9
Nécessite les pieces 0, P et Q

Etape 10
Nécessite les pieces 8 et F

L Assemblage



12 0 d'a e 068-1303-4 No de modele

Etape 11
Nécessite les pieces 8,9, J, Ret S

O0g 070«

L Assemblage

Etape 12 @\

Nécessite les pieces 10, B, G, H et U

0 0™ [0 & 0,

7 \/




HlfvinG

Etape 13

Etape 14 %0

Nécessite les pieces 10, 11,12, 13 et W

13

L Assemblage



14 0 d'a e 068-1303-4 No de modele 66

Etape 15
Nécessite les pieces 14 et X

L Assemblage

Etape 16
Nécessite les pieces 14,15,Y,Zeta

0z 0 "0~




Etape 17
Nécessite la piece 14

Etape 18
Nécessite les pieces 16, H,V,Z, a, e et g

0 \3@3

VING"

L Assemblage



16

Va

Etape 19

Nécessite les pieces 16 et H

o %s’\@‘s‘)"

obe|quassy J

Etape 20

Nécessite les pieces 17,18 et T




HlifvinG

* Nettoyez le produit avec la cire pour meubles de votre choix et un chiffon doux. NE PAS utiliser de nettoyants
chimiques nocifs ou abrasifs.

+ Déplacez votre nouveau meuble avec soin. Deux personnes sont nécessaires pour soulever et transporter
I'appareil @ son nouvel emplacement.

* Ne jamais pousser ou glisser votre meuble (surtout sur un tapis).

Nettoyage et entretien

Dimensions (L x la x H) 73,5x44x90,5cm

28 15/16 x 17 5/16 x 35 5/8 po
Poids de l'article 24,66 kg

54 1b 6 0z

Caractéristiques techniques




No d'article 068-1303-4 No de modéle 1511266

Cet article For Living"? est couvert par une garantie d'un (1) an contre tous les défauts de matériaux et de
fabrication. Distribution Trifeuil consent a remplacer I'article défectueux sans frais lorsqu’il est retourné,
accompagneé de la preuve d'achat, par 'acquéreur initial au cours de la période de garantie convenue. La
garantie ne couvre pas |'usure ni les bris causés par un usage abusif ou inapproprié.

Garantie



